## PORTER SCHOFF PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Porter Schoff, of Dover, New Hampshire, USA, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 78th International Convention, held in Seoul, Republic of Korea, July 4-7, 1995.

Past Director Schoff is a school psychologist.

A member of the Portsmouth Lions Club since 1966, Past Director Schoff has held many positions within the association, including club president, district governor and council chairman. He is a charter member and current board member of the New Hampshire Camp Pride and a member of the New Hampshire Lions Sight and Hearing Foundation and the Lions Twin State Soccer Association.

Past Director Schoff has received numerous awards in recognition of his contributions to the association, including two 100% District Governor Awards, an International President's Certificate of Appreciation, three International President's Awards and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor bestowed upon a member by the association. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Schoff has been active in numerous professional organizations.

Past Director Schoff and his wife, Ramona, also a Lion, have seven children and four grandchildren.